

A European Media Network for Diversity and Intercultural Dialogue

GEORGIEV Jordan

Union of Bulgarian Journalists / "24 hours"

Member / Journalist

Bulgaria



As an independent professional and creative organization, Union of Bulgarian Journalists was founded in 1955. On the other hand, professional journalistic community appeared in the country in 1894. At that time the so-called Association of metropolitan journalists was established. Members of this Association focused their activities on professional issues and prevention of moral and material interests of

metropolitan journalists. In the process of socio-political changes in the country some structural and organizational innovations were made. At the end of 1944 Association of metropolitan journalists merged with the so-called Union of provincial journalists. The new organization was established on the principles of mutual respect of equal rights of all its members – creative teams of journalists and representatives of the press. After 1955 many journalistic societies were established in different mass media in many cities and towns. Today Union of Bulgarian Journalists represents the interests of more than 4500 journalists from almost all mass-media. The Union of Bulgarian Journalists incorporates 170 local journalistic societies. So far Union of Bulgarian Journalists remains the largest independent journalistic organization which is taking care after development of journalism in Bulgaria regardless of social changes.

I am the president of the company of journalists in the town of Silistra and a member of the Menagerial Council of the Union of Bulgarian Journalists. I'm responsible for the work of several companies st district town - Russe, Dobrich, Turgoviste, Razgrad etc. I'm working for "24 hours". My specialty is "Bulgarian Studies" at the University of Veliko Tarnovo. I studied at the National Sports Academy in Sofia in "Management in sport." I have been in practice in France - Association sports Aquitaine in Bordeaux.



mondraga@abv.bg

jordansilistra.blogspot.co

MARS - Media Against Racism in Sport

Funded by the European Union and the Council of Europe





Implemented by the Council of Europe